P R O C E S S  E Q U I P M E N T
i m p r o v e  w a s t e w a t e r  t r e a t m e n t  e f f i c i e n c i e s
w w w . t s u r u m i a m e r i c a . c o m
®®
KE / KS / KW / KM
Bar  Screen
Mechanically cleaned bar screens; designed to remove solids from small plant
inflows clear of debris. The screens are constructed of 304 stainless steel for

CR: Stainless steel casting
Propeller speci�cation (2 blades)
Model Number Designation
Motor Output Speed Flowing
Quantity
Agitation output
under clear water
Reaction
Force
Weight Propeller
Nominal Dia.
HP RPM GPM HP N lbs. Inch
MRL21GF250 0.33 1800 349 0.08 37 60 5 11/16
MRL21GF400  0.54 1800 449 0.13 55 60 6 1/8
MRL21GF750  1 1800 798 0.3 101 60 7 5/16
MRL2541EC/CR  1 1200 1110 0.9 150 86 9 7/16
MRL31GF/R1.5  2 1200 2034 1.5 160 110 11 13/16
MRL32GF/R1.5  2 1200 2113 1.6 180 110 11 13/16
MRL31GF/R2.8  3.75 1200 2747 2.7 275 134 11 13/16
MRL32GF/R2.8  3.75 1200 2985 3.1 310 134 11 13/16
Model
MRL Series Submersible Mixer, Low Water Level Type
BER
Submersib le  E jector  /  Mixer
The BER is designed for both very high oxygen transfer and excellent mixing.
A common application the BER is used in is Sequence Batch Reactors where high
oxygen transfer is required during the aeration cycle and mixing during the anoxic cycle.
Model Air Inlet Dia.
(in.)
Output HP Voltage Phase Cable Length (ft.) Weight (lbs.)
Weight (lbs.)
8-BER4 1 1 208-230 or 460 3 32 62
15-BER3 1 1/4 2 208-230 or 460 3 32 95
22-BER5 2 3 208-230 or 460 3 32 165
37-BER5 2 5 208-230 or 460 3 32 201
55-BER7 2 7.5 208-230 or 460 3 32 328
Model Air Inlet Dia.
(in.) Output HP Voltage Phase Cable Length (ft.)
TOS-8-BER4 1 1 208-230 or 460 3 32 51
TOS-15-BER3 1 1/4 2 208-230 or 460 3 32 75
TOS-22-BER5 2 3 208-230 or 460 3 32 134
TOS-37-BER5 2 5 208-230 or 460 3 32 170
TOS-55-BER7 2 7.5 208-230 or 460 3 32 291
BER Series: Wastewater Aerator / Mixer (Free Standing)
BER Series: Wastewater Aerator / Mixer (With Slide Rail System)
*
* Excluding cable

Screw shaft ����x 10mm
Number of screw shafts
Model Number Designation
JD-1500 79 - 264.5 1.9 59 1/16 102 5/16 85 13/16 80 1/2      3615 5114
JD-2000 106 - 352 2.3 78 3/4 110 1/4 105 1/2 80 1/2      4167 6923
MD / MDC / MDQ / JD
Dehydrators
MDQ - Dehydrator
JD - Dehydrator
•	 Wide Product Lineup
•	 Energy-saving & Compact Design
•	 Automatic Operation
•	 Self-cleaning Mechanism
•	 Capable of Treating Oily Sludge
•	 Energy-saving & Compact Design
•	 Automatic Operation Operators
•	 Self-cleaning Mechanism
•	 Capable of Treating Oily Sludge up
to 60% inorganics concentration
•	 Capable of Treating Low Concentration
Sludge
•	 Small Amount of Flush Water and
Low Maintenance
•	 Inhibition of Secondary Pollution
•	 Multi-shaft Construction
•	 Capable of Treating Low to High Concentration
Sludge
•	 Small Amount of Flush Water and Low  Mainte-
nance
•	 Inhibition of Secondary Pollution
Mechanical Principle (JD)
Multi-disc dehydrators utilize both gravity filtration and compression dehydration
systems. The “filtering rollers” consist of alternating thin metal discs and resin
discs, and are arranged in two (upper and lower) tiers. The coagulated sludge is
fed between the rollers and dehydrated by compression while being conveyed
toward the sludge outlet by the rotating action of the rollers. The dehydrator main
unit requires lower motor output and the filtration surface consists of a multiplicity
of self-cleaning capable discs, and never clogs. Thus, the dehydrator can be used
continuously. Multi-disc dehydrators can cope with a wide range of sludge concen-
trations, and also stably dehydrate sludge that contains high oil content or organic
sludge that contains high quantities of inorganic substances.
JD Dehydrators Features:
MDC/MDQ Dehydrators Features:
Applications:
•	 Excess sludge from biological processes
•	 DAF froth
•	 Various types of mixed sludge
•	 Coagulated sludge
FHP
Decant ing Uni t
The unique FSP scum skimmer removes floating oils and grease solids. Featuring
adjustable floats, the FSP can effectively remove scum at a range of water levels.
•	 Can be adjusted from 0.39" — 2.36" below the water surface.
•	 Designed with a jet injector suction mechanism to collect scum
	 efficiently.
APPLICATION
Model Discharge
Dia. (in.)
Output HP Voltage Phase Cable Length
(ft.)
4-FSPS 2 0.5 115 or 230 1 32 84
4-FSP 2 0.5 208-230 / 460 3 32 79
8-FSPS 2 1 115 or 230 1 32 99
8-FSP 2 1 208-230 / 460 3 32 84
FSP Series: Scum Skimmer
Weight (lbs.)
Model Discharge
Dia. (in.)
Output HP Voltage Phase Cable Length
(ft.)
FHP4-3 1.5 0.34 115 or 230 1 32 64
FHP3-3T 1.5 0.34 208-230 / 460 3 32 60
FHP3-4 2 0.5 115 or 230 1 32 64